Bio-Data



NAME : Dr. Sujit Kumar Rath
DESIGNATION : Associate Professor

AREAS OF RESEARCH : Post colonial writing in English

EMAIL : sujitrath76@gmail.com

PHONE : 8125294839

DATE OF JOINING : 15/07/2005

DATE OF BIRTH : 31/05/1976

Educational Qualifications: M.A.,M.Phil.,Ph.D.,

Degree	Branch/Specialization	College	University	Year of Admission	Year of Pass	% of marks
UG	BA/ English (Hons)	BJB College, Bhubaneswar	Utkal	1992	1995	53.5 %
PG	MA/American Litt.	Ravenshaw	Utkal University	1995	1997	60 %
PND	English/ Post colonial writing in English	Dravidian University	Dravidian University	2008	2016	NA

Experience Summary: Teaching: 19 Years Industry: Nil Research: 10 Total: 19 Yrs

S.No.	College	University	Post held	Duration		Ratified	Date of	Exp.
5.110.				From	То	(Y/N)	Ratification	in yrs
1	LBRCE	JNTUK	Associat e	01-06- 12	Till Date	Y	01-12-2006	13.5 yrs
			Professor					
2	SSIET	JNTUK	Assistant Professor	25-11-99	14-07-05	Y		5.5 Yrs
3								

COURSES HANDLED:

English, Technical English, Communication skills, Soft skills

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES:

Journals

• **Sujit Kumar Rath** "Imprinting Existential Moorings on the Mosaic of Marginality- A Perspective into the Discreet Diasporic Strains in Kiran Desai's 'The Inheritance of Loss'" International Journal of Applied Research & Studies - Vol. II/ Issue 7/Aug, 2013/611

- **Sujit Kumar Rath** "Existentialism in the Women Characters of Anita Desai's Fire on the Mountain" The criterion: An International Journal in English Vol. IV. Issue I February 2013 ISSN 0976-8165.
- **Sujit Kumar Rath**, B.Sreenivasa Reddy & Dr. Mantri Raghuram, "Thematic representation of marital discord in the larger subtext of asymmetric treatment of the women protagonist in Kamala Markandya's 'A Silence of Desire'" Cyber Literature: The International Online Journal Literature, Humanities & Communication Technologies, Volume: 5 Issue: 2 (December 2012) ISSN 0972-0901, Pp. 1-14.
- **Sujit Kumar Rath** "A Perspective into the Paradoxical existence of women in Chitra Banerjee Divakaruni's The Mistress of Spices and sister of my heart" The criterion: An International Journal in English Volume-III. Issue-I (March, 2012) ISSN 0976-8165.
- **Sujit Kumar Rath**, Md.Sharifulla, Dr. Mantri Raghuram, "Loneliness and nostalgia among women characters in Jumpha Lahiri's Interpreter of Maladies" Cyber Literature: The International Online Journal Literature, Humanities & Communication Technologies, Volume 4 Issue 2 (December, 2011) ISSN 0972-0901, Pp. 67-72.
- **Sujit Kumar Rath** "Representative diasporic strands of Alienation and Displacement in Chitra Banerjee Divakaruni's The Mistress of Spices" "Research Analysis And Evaluation: International Referred Research Journal, November, 2011, ISSN- 0975-3486.RNI: RAJBIL 2009/30097, VOL-III * ISSUE 26"
- **Sujit Kumar Rath**, Md.Sharifulla, Dr. Mantri Raghuram, "Quest for Identity in Jhumpa Lahiri's the Namesake" Cyber Literature: The International Online Journal Literature, Humanities & Communication Technologies, Volume 4 Issue 1 (June, 2011) ISSN 0972-0901, Pp. 15-20.

SPONSORED RESEARCH: RTIFICATION COURSES:

- Got certified with **Elite** from **NPTEL online certification course** (8 Weeks) on "Enhancing Soft skills & personality" conducted by **IIT Madras** in the year 2018.
- Got certified with **Elite** from **NPTEL online certification course** (4 Weeks) on "Leadership" conducted by **IIT Kharagpur** in the year 2018.

PROGRAM COMMITTEE:

Member in ICCIDE-2017 (Host/Presenter)

AWARDS/ ACHIEVEMENTS:Best Teacher Award at LBRCE in Sep, 2016.

ADVISORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE ROLES:

- 1. Member, Career counseling
- 2. Editor, News Letter
- 3. Coordinator, Lakshya Annual symposium
- 4. Nodal Officer, APSCHE-British Council Pilot on English Communication skills